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M.A. in Gender and Peacebuilding

Academic Year 2025-2026

Department of Peace and Conflict Studies

M.A. in Gender and Peacebuilding

First Term: August - December

. P UPEACE Resident. Faculty and Tuesday 19 August -
Orientation Staff 4 days Friday 22 August 2025
UPM 6001 3 credits Monday 25 August -
UPEACE Foundation Course Visiting Faculty 2 weeks Friday 12 September 2025
*Mandatory* 8:45 a.m. - 11:45 a.m. CRT
UPM 6003 The United Nations 2 credits Wednesday 17 September -
System and UPMUNC (Part I) Visiting Faculty > K Tuesday 30 September 2025 8:45
*Mandatory* Weeks a.m. - T:45 a.m. CRT
PCS 6017
. . . Monday 6 October -
Identity, Community, and UPEACE Resident Faculty Zcredits Friday 17 October 2025
Mardate ;;’,? weeks 8:45 a.m. - T1:45 a.m. CRT
PCS 6006 Critical Seminars - First
) . . Thursday 16 October 2025
Cr:ﬂ(;crv’ltﬁl:;}ar UPEACE Resident Faculty --- 12:45 p.m. - 3:45 p.m. CRT
GPB 6071
i . Wednesday 22 October
Contempor’ggg::‘fllﬁ;i;: Gender and UPEACE Resident Faculty 33?/;:2::55 Tuesday 11 November 2025
Mandat ory,? 8:45 a.m. - T1:45 a.m. CRT
3 credits
PCs 6008 3 weeks Monday 17 November -
Research Metodology UPEACE Resident Faculty Note: Including one Friday 5 December 2025
*Mandatory* double session. Monday 1 8:45 a.m. - 11:45 a.m. CRT
December is a Holiday
PCS 6020 Monday 8 D b
b . . . . onday ecember -
Facilitation and'ITr.alnlng for UPEACE Resident Faculty 1.|cred|': Friday 12 December 2025
F:‘;"’C‘*Z”: d’}’,'*g wee 8:45 a.m. - T1:45 a.m. CRT
andator,

PCS 6006 Critical Seminars - Second
Critical Seminar
*Mandatory*

UPEACE Resident Faculty

Thursday 11 December 2025
12:45 p.m. - 3:45 p.m. CRT
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M.A. in Gender and Peacebuiling

Second Term: January - June

FaCUIty Creclits # - Week

. Wednesday 7 January -
PCS 6015 3'33522::‘: Friday 23 January 2026
PeacelLab Visiting Faculty NOTE: | . 8:45 a.m. - 11:45 a.m. CRT
M s " : Including two .
Optional doble sessions Double Sessions
- 8:45 a.m. - 3:45 p.m. CRT
: pcs 6018 . . Monday 26 January -
Creating Queer and Trans Affirming UPEACE Resident Faculty 3 credits Friday 13 February 2026
Spaces 3 weeks 8:45 ) c
*Mandatory* :45 a.m. - 3:45 p.m. CRT
PCS 6021
Designing for Impact: Conflict 2 credits Monday 3 February -
Sensitivity in Project Development Visiting Faculty > weeks Friday 13 February 2026
and Media 12:45 p.m. - 3:45 p.m. CRT
*Optional*
PCS 6014
. . . Monday 16 February -
Peacekeeping Operations and N 3 credits p
Humanitarian Assistance Visiting Faculty 2 weeks ) Friday 6 M.arch 2026
*Mandatory* 8:45 a.m. - 1T1:45 a.m. CRT
GPB 6062
Gender and People on the Move: 3 credits Monday 9 March -
Trafficking Refugees, Asylum Seekers UPEACE Resident Faculty 2 weeks Friday 27 March 2026
and Migration 8:45 a.m. - 11:45 a.m. CRT
*Mandatory*
PCS 6006 Critical Seminars - Thirds Thursday 12 March 2026
.. . . --- ursday arc
Critical Seminar UPEACE Resident Faculty 8:45 a.m. - 11:45 a.m. CRT
*Mandatory*
PEP 6046 Restorative Justice o 3 credits Monday 6 April -
*Mandatory* Visiting Faculty 3 weeks Friday 24 April 2026
8:45 a.m. - 11:45 a.m. CRT
2 credits
2 weeks
X UPE 6075 L NOTE: Including one Monday 27 April -
Introduction to Humanitarian Work Visiting Faculty double sessions during Friday 8 May 2026
*Optional* the first week. Friday 1 12:45 a.m. - 3:45 p.m. CRT
May is Holiday
DED 6095
Gender, Environment and " Monday 4 May -
Development Visiting Faculty g\fvreeecﬂ; Friday 22 May 2026
*Mandatory* 8:45 a.m. - 11:45 a.m. CRT
Cross-listed with EDP
PCS 6006 Critical Seminars - Fourth Thursdav14 M
.. . ) . ursday ay
Critical Seminar UPEACE Resident Faculty 1 credit 12:45 p.m. - 3:45 p.m. CRT
*Mandatory*
. UPM_6003 Thursday 27 May -
The United Nations System and UPEACE Resident Faculty 1 credit Friday 29 May 2026
UPMUNC (Part Ii) 3days 8:45 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. CRT
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M.A. in Gender and Peacebuilding

Third Term: June - December

GPB 7100 / GPB 7200
Graduation Project: Thesis (8

credits) or Internship (8 UPEACE Resident 8 credits Monday 8 June -
. Thursday 31 December
credits) or Capstone (5 Faculty 2026
credits)
*Mandatory*

Graduation Project

The Graduation Project can be fulfilled through one of the following modalities:
Thesis: 8 credits
Internship: 8 credits
Capstone: 5 credits

ACADEMIC YEAR 2025 - 2026 Total Number of credits
For Thesis Track: 33 course credits + 8 Thesis credits = 41 credits
For Internship Track: 33 course credits + 8 Internship credits = 41 credits
For Capstone Track: 36 course credits * + 5 Capstone credits = 41 credits

Note: Students who choose Capstone as a Graduation Project must take 3 additional course credits. Your Academic
Coordinator will provide you with further information about this.

End of Academic Year Ceremony: Friday 05 June 2026
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